Oyster River Cooperative School District

Delivery Methods
Elementary Counseling Program Delivery Methods
Grades K-4
Guidance Curriculum: Grades Involved:
Career Awareness K-4 teachers
Kindergarten/Middle School Transitions K,4
Mental Health Issues K-4
Classroom Guidance K-4
Learning Style Awareness K-4, teachers
Positive Environment K-4
Responsive Services:
Individual Counseling K-4
Small Group Counseling K-4
Classroom Guidance K-4
Crisis Intervention K-4
Crisis Team Member K-4
Referral Services K-4
Parent/Teacher Conferences K-4
Parent/Teacher Consultations K-4
Individual Planning:
Academic Consultations K-4
Individual Counseling K-4
Group Counseling K-4

System Support:

State Testing 3/4, Princ./Perm. Sub



Middle School Counseling Program Delivery Methods

Grades 5-8
Guidance Curriculum: Grades Involved:
Netsmartz Program 6&7
Anger Management 5
Conflict Resolution 5
Bully Proofing Your School 5
Gossiping, Taunting, and Bullying: It’s All Harassment 6&7
Tolerance and Diversity 5-8
Multiple Intelligences/Learning Styles 6
Shooting Beauty: Everyone Deserves a Shot 6
Tough Guise/Mean Girls 788
Advisory 6-8
Project LEAD 6
Girls Circle Program 8
Dove Self Esteem workshops 8
Healthy Friendships Program 5-8
Stress Management Program 5-8
Responsive Services:
PTO Educational Forums Parents
Academic/Homework Support 5-8
RTI Consultation 5-8
Referral Services 5-8
Crisis Intervention (CISM) District/State
Crisis Team Participation District/State
Grief Support Services 5-8



Divorce / Changes in Families Support Group 5,6
Community Outreach Support for Families in Need 5-8

Individual Planning:

Guidance Counselors Team Meetings 5-8
Guidance for HS Course Selection 8

Post Secondary Private School 8

Learning Style Exploration with students 5-8
Student needs advocacy 5-8
Solutions for Student Academic & Emotional Success 5-8
Test Score review (RTI, SINI, etc) for individual students 5-8
Behavior Plans — Development and Implementation 5-8

System Support:

Coordination of Grade Level Transitioning (4"-5™; 8™ — 9™

Strategic Planning Committee (ORCSD School Board)

SINI — Data Analysis 5-8
Team Consultation/ Team Meetings 5-8
Professional Development 5-8

NECAP — Teacher in-service for the Administration of NECAP Testing

Advisory 6-8
Wellness Team Participation 5-8
Collaboration with Health Curriculum 5-8
504 Case Management and Development 5-8
After School Homework Support 5-8

Academic Tutoring Program 5-8



High School Counseling Program Delivery Methods

Guidance Curriculum:

Career Exploration

High School Transition
Mental Health Issues
Learning Style Inventory
Future Planning

Responsive Services:

Individual Counseling

Crisis Intervention

Crisis Team Participant
Referral Services
Parent/Teacher Conferences

Individual Planning:

Academic Planning
Academic Monitoring
Individual Counseling (as needed)

System Support:

State Testing

PSAT Testing

AP Testing

Career Fair

Gap Year/Volunteer Fair
Focus Advisory Program

Connections Course

Grades 9-12

Grades Involved:

11,12
9

9

10

11,12

9-12
9-12
Various Staff
9-12

9-12

9-12
9-12

9-12

11
10-11
11-12
9-12
9-12
9-12

9-10



Oyster River Cooperative School District

Program Offerings

Elementary Counseling Program Offerings

Program Offerings:

Career Awareness/Readiness
Community Service/Leadership

Morning Messages

SASS/Personal Body Safety

Big Brother/Big Sisters
Classroom Guidance

Individual Counseling

Small Group Counseling

Crisis Response

Teacher/Parent Consults
Internship Supervision

Child Study Team

Liaison To Community Resources

Playground Program

Peaceful Bus Program

Peer Mentor/Leadership Program

Services to Special Need Students
Presentations to PTO

Transition Meetings

Grades K-4

Grades Involved:

K-4
K-4

K-4

K-4

K-4

K-4

3-4

K-4
N/A

K, 4

Implemented By:

Teachers
Counselor, Teacher

Counselor, Principal,
Students

Guidance, Nurse,
Teachers

Counselor

Counselor, Teachers
Counselor

Counselor

Counselor, Crisis Team
Counselor /Team
Counselor

Various Staff
Counselor

Playground
Committee

Counselor, Principal,
Bus Personnel

Counselor, Various
Others

Counselor or Team
Counselor

Counselor



Middle School Counseling Program Offerings

Program Offerings:

Individual Counseling

Small Group Counseling

Classroom Guidance Curriculum
Counselor/Teacher Team Consultation
Counselor/Parent Consultation
Counselor/Administration Consultation
Child Study Team

Wildcat Mentor

Project Mentor

Grades 4-5 Transition

Grades 8-9 Transition

504 Case Management

IEP Counseling Related Services
Peer Mediation Program

Girls Circle Program

Recess Leaders Program

Destination College Program

Changing Families Program

Grades 5-8

Grades Involved:

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

6-8

485

5-8

5-8

5-8

5-8

Communication/Technology Safety Program 6,7

Coordination of all School-Wide Testing
Harassment Education

Healthy Friendships Programs
Paralympics Day

Special Olympics Day

Implemented By:

Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor/ Staff
Counselor/ Staff
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor/Wellness
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor

Counselor/Teachers



Stress Management 5-8 Counselors/Teachers

Career Exploration 5-8 Counselors/Teachers



High School Counseling Program Offerings

Grades 9-12
Program Offerings: Grades Involved: Implemented By:
Individual Counseling All Grades Counselor
Small Group Meetings 11,12 Counselor
Classroom Guidance 9,10, 11,12 Counselor
Teacher/Parent Consultation All Grades Counselor/Teacher/
Administration
SST (Student Services Team) All Grades Various Staff
Wildcat Mentor 9,10 Administration
Internship Program 11,12 Counselor/Teacher
Gap Year/Volunteer Fair All Grades Counselor
Career Fair All Grades Counselor
College Fairs All Grades Counselor
Focus Advisory Program All Grades Various Staff
Senior College Night 12 Counselor/NHHEAF
Junior College Night 11 Counselor/NHHEAF
Financial Aid Night 11,12 Counselor/NHHEAF
8" Grade Parent Night 9 Counselor
Drug/Alcohol Counseling All Grades LADC Counselor
Coordination of Tutoring All Grades Counselor
Consultation with Special Education
for Academic Planning All Grades Counselor



Oyster River Cooperative School District

Scope and Sequence of Programming

Grades K-4

Personal/Social
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X| X | X|X

X| X | XX

X [ X X[ X]| X [ X | X

X [ X X | X]| X [ X | X

X [ X X | X]| X [ X | X

X [ X X[ X]| X [ X |X

X [ X X | X]| X [ XX

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Kix| x

1/ x| X

2/ X| X

3Ix| x| x| X

4 x| X | X| X

9| X
10X X | X| X

11X X | X]| X

12/ X| X | X| X




Grades 5-8

Career

Personal/Social

Academic
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Grades 9-12

Career

Personal/Social

Academic
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